GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE – Supplement
Government Contract Provisions from the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR)
TC-002 (02/17/2020)
1 of 6
1. When materials, and products (“goods”) or services, including the products resulting from services hereby ordered are
for use in connection with a U.S. Government prime contract or higher-tier subcontract, in addition to the General
Provisions (TC-001), the following FAR clauses and provisions (TC-002) shall apply, as required by the terms of the
prime contract or by operation of law or regulation. The effective version of each FAR provision shall be the same

4. 52.203-19 “Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements.”
5. 52.204-2 “Security Requirements”
6. 52.204-6  “Data Universal Numbering System Number”
7. 52.204-7 “System for Award Management”
8. 52.204-9 “Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel”
9. 52.204-21 “Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems” (Applicable to all Purchase Orders
 other than commercially available off-the-shelf items in which subcontractor may have Federal contract
 information residing in or transiting through its information systems)
10. 52.204-23 “Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and Services Developed or Provided by
 Kaspersky Lab and Other Covered Entities.”
11. 52.204-25 “Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services
 or Equipment.”
12. 52.211-5 “Material Requirements”
13. 52.211-15 “Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements”
14. 52.212-3 “Offeror Representations and Certification – Commercial Items”
15. 52.219-8 “Utilization of Small Business Concerns”
16. 52.221-21 “Prohibition of segregated facilities” (Applicable for Purchase Orders subject to 52.222-26)
17. 52.222-1 “Notice to the Government of Labor Dispute”
18. 52.222-3  “Convict Labor”
19. 52.222-4 “Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards - Overtime Compensation”
20. 52.222-18 “Certification Regarding Knowledge of Child Labor for Listed End Products”
TC-002 (02/17/2020) (continued)
2 of 7
21. 52.222-19 “Child Labor – Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies”
22. 52.222-26 “Equal Opportunity” (To the extent not exempt, this contractor complies with Executive Order
11246, as amended, and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R Parts 60-1 through 60-60).
23. 52.222-50 & Alt 1 “Combating Trafficking in Persons” (Include Alternate 1 if it is in the prime contract)
24. 52.222-55 “Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658” (Applicable to Purchase Orders subject to the
Service Contract Labor Standards statute or the Wage Rate Requirements (Construction) statute and are to be
performed in whole or in part in the United States)
25. 52.222-62 “Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706” (Applicable to Purchase Orders subject to the Service
Contract Labor Standards statute or the Wage Rate Requirements (Construction) statute and are to be performed in
whole or in part in the United States)
26. 52.223-3 “Hazardous Material Identification and Material Safety Data” – (“Government” means “Government
and Buyer)
27. 52.223-5 “Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information” (Applicable in contracts that provide for
performance on a Federal facility.)
28. 52.223-7 “Notice of Radioactive Materials” (Applicable in contracts supplies which are, or which contain
radioactive materials.)
29. 52.223-11 “Ozone-Depleting Substances and High Global Warming Potential Hydrofluorocarbons”
30. 52.224-1  “Privacy Act Notification”